International Professional Rodeo Association
Southern Tour Standings from 10/01/2024 through 09/30/2025
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Printed on 10/10/2025

Bareback Bronc

Name

Lane Elsenpeter

Blayn Hughston
Quintonn Lunsford
Pedro Rivera

Mark J. Kreder

Blake Chowning
Tanner Phipps

Stetson Bierman

Job Dunlavey

Joshua Michael Cragar

City
Fairland
McBain
McCune
Broken Arrow
Claremore
Stroud
Dalton
Hidalgo
Kempton
Columbia

State

OK
Mi
KS
OK
OK
OK
GA
IL
IL
TN

Money

12,467.07
10,622.80
10,026.01
7,470.00
6,552.00
3,640.95
999.00
666.00
522.00
390.60
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Name

LaBrent Wilson
Deklan Garland
Darren Wagler
Kade Stokes
Tyler Crank
Reid Arnold
Ayden Fortune
Lennon Cook
Kole Bowman
(R) Matthew Hennelly
(R) Ethen Lawrence

Bull Riding

City
Oklahoma City
Marlow
Milroy
Landrum
Horton
Henning
Carthage
Essex
Pawhuska
Miami
McEwen

State

OK
OK
IN
SC
AL
TN
MS
MO
OK
OK
TN

Money

10,454.60
7,5642.28
2,979.90
2,464.60
2,389.50
2,297.70
1,531.80
1,292.22

355.50
324.00
190.80
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Name

Timothy Troyer
Luke Price
Brett Coffman
Nick LaDuke
Connor Brumley
Colt Bass

Kody Rinehart
Jack Smithson
Shane Proctor
Augustus Jones
Ross Price
Tate Minor

Saddle Bronc

City
Weatherford
Pryor

Idabel
Durant
Mocksville
Statesville
Rienzi
Springfield
Delaware
Monroe City
Carlisle
Camden

State

OK
OK
OK
OK
NC
NC
MS
TN

OK
MO
SC

OH

Money

22,062.82
4,989.26
4,272.86
2,940.73
2,685.46
2,448.04
1,953.43
1,785.60
1,395.00
1,193.07
1,001.16

669.60
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Jarvis Demery
Trent Creager
Tylen Layton
Blake Carter
Glenn Jackson
Ethan Hill
McKade Wickett
Brock Banks

JC King

Jody Green

Roy Lee

Ross McGuire
Marcus Theriot
Breylin Smith
Quinton Inman
Zane Rampey
William Whayne

Tie-Down Roping

City
Beggs
Stillwater
Copan
Seminole
Houston
South Coffeyville
Muldrow
Bristow
Stilwell
Ada

Mt. Vernon
Nowata
Lumberton
Conway
Vinita
Pryor
Tulsa

State

OK
OK
OK
OK
X
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
AR
OK
MS
AR
OK
OK
OK

Money

14,408.57
10,946.70
8,972.79
8,553.02
8,213.18
7,591.05
6,043.59
5,861.27
5,777.25
4,136.08
2,485.80
1,396.37
1,296.00
1,188.00
914.40
898.20
410.40
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Name

Chase Crane
David Jr. Reagor
Cam Fox

Cody Doescher
Newt Bush
Wade Kunze
Tory Johnson
Bryce Hoggard
Stewart Gulager
Ross McGuire
Casey Stone
Juddsen Napier
Zachary Townsend
Jace Rutledge
Jeff Miller

Steer Wrestling

City
Oklahoma City
Morris

Tulsa
Muskogee
Whitefield
Okmulgee
Oklahoma City
Mayflower
Fort Scott
Nowata
Sallisaw
Sallisaw
Greenville
Monett

Blue Mound

State

OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
AR
KS

OK
OK
OK
FL

MO
KS

Money

19,192.64
9,599.04
9,628.46
6,575.06
6,371.09
5,220.83
4,573.94
2,505.15
2,494.98
1,426.50
1,147.50
1,068.00

827.60
826.20
664.20

Page 5



International Professional Rodeo Association
Southern Tour Standings from 10/01/2024 through 09/30/2025

Rank

© 00N OB WDN -

10/10/2025 @ 16:31:44

(R)

Printed on 10/10/2025

Cowgirl Barrel Racing

Name

Brandie Inman
Kelsey Howard
Ashley DeLorme

Payton Dalaney Askins

Stephanie Joyner
Sadie Troyer
Alona James
Taycie Matthews
Tiffany Teehee
Andee Jo Haden
Brittney Hipp

Cari Titsworth
Kara Kreder
Michelle Noterman
Kindyl Scruggs
Tracy Nowlin
Cheyanna Patrick
Mariel Sanders
Baylee O'Leary
Nicole Helm
Sierra Stone

DJ Birdsong

City
Nowata
Sallisaw
Stillwater
Paden
Henryetta
Weatherford
Ada
Wynne
Claremore
Bentonville
Tuttle
McAlester
Decatur
Wayne
Southaven
Nowata
Markleville
Saltville
Colcord
Lavergne
Leighton
Claremore

State

OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
AR
OK
AR
OK
OK
X
OK
MS
OK
IN

VA
OK
TN
AL
OK

Money

20,134.53
17,506.72
17,435.27
17,110.72
14,923.40
14,359.91
10,760.98
10,000.00
8,478.20
3,280.86
2,783.03
2,726.21
2,434.50
1,894.50
1,500.00
1,266.30
1,220.40
1,000.00
927.36
734.40
610.38
402.96
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(R)

Name

Casey Hicks
Casey Stipes
Eric Flurry

Jay Crain

Brandt O'Connor
Brady Schmidt
Shayde Kreder
Cody McCluskey
Andy Baumeister
Dalton Turner
Brandon Harris
Kyler Gomez
Wyatt Allen
Marcus Theriot
Kevin Williams
Connor Osborn
Truman Magnus

Header Team Roping

City

Talala
Salina

Spiro
Morrisville
Blair
Cottage Grove
Ramona
Stephenville
Goldthwaite
Sidney
Vilonia

Paoli
Dadeville
Lumberton
Jerusalem
Tecumseh
Mason

State

OK
OK
OK
MO
OK
TN

OK
X

X

AR
AR
OK
AL

MS
OH
OK
X

Money

12,777.16
12,262.85
10,573.45
7,770.25
7,730.90
3,977.91
2,872.94
2,565.44
1,472.22
1,359.77
990.00
940.50
877.50
633.60
624.38
589.00
279.00
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Heeler Team Roping

Name

Tyler Hutchins
Jake Pianalto
Johnathan Hamby
Cody Heflin
Doyle Scrivner
Stitches Stanley
Josh Clayton
Luke Miller
Cooper Bruce
Truman Magnus
Tom Miller
Hazen Herrera
Mickey Gomez
Trevor Miller
Whit Kitchens
Chase Graves
Shawn Kreder
Brandt O'Connor
Cody Doescher

City

Rose

Rose
Hulbert
Pryor
Strafford
Wagoner
Buchanan
Pauls Valley
Franklin
Mason
Pauls Valley
Sapulpa
Paoli
McDonough
Mullin
Poplarville
Meeker
Blair
Muskogee

State

OK
OK
OK
OK
MO
OK
TN

OK
MO
X

OK
OK
OK
GA
X

MS
OK
OK
OK

Money

12,156.10
11,988.31
10,425.25
8,477.90
7,770.25
4,314.15
3,977.91
2,679.20
2,502.23
2,146.94
1,693.02
1,541.84
940.50
877.50
648.00
633.60
589.00
279.00
202.05
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Name

Bleu Hall
Camden Crain
Addee Carder
Payton Dingman
LaRaye Stipes
Jenna Lee Adams
Cale Neisius
Sadie Prather
Gretchen Todd
Cassidy Kelly
Kinlyn Yadon
Taylor Munsell
Darby Toole
Destiny Hastings
Ryley Layton
Katherine Walker
Karrigan Cagley
Kolby Whitesell

Cowgirl Breakaway

City
Okmulgee
Morrisville
Miami

Pryor

Salina
Weatherford
Okmulgee
Skiatook
Wayne
Sulphur
Otterbein
Alva
Hernando
Batesville
Copan
Wynnewood
Kentwood
Marietta

State

OK
MO
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
IN
OK
MS
AR
OK
OK
LA
SC

Money

15,884.10
6,356.34
5,965.53
4,623.26
2,971.24
2,182.73
1,697.76
1,359.45
1,319.63
1,297.50
1,141.59

929.25
747.00
720.00
650.00
644.45
611.11
196.20
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